### HB1188/278778/1

### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1188 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>facility</u>;" in line 11; and in line 12, after "law;" insert "<u>making certain conforming changes</u>;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 12, strike "TO BE"; in lines 18, 19, and 23, in each instance, strike "police and security force" and substitute "<u>MARYLAND CAPITOL POLICE OF</u> <u>THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES</u>"; in line 19, after "be" insert "<u>involuntarily</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>FROM</u>" in line 20 down through "<u>TRANSFER</u>" in line 22 and substitute "<u>from a site to another site</u>".